
Calgary Kennel &. Obedience Club December 2, 3 &. 4 2011
Official Judging Schedule
Wrist bands will be required during the weekend for ANYONE to enter the building, at ALL ENTRANCES.

RECEIPT REQUIRED TO PICK UP WRISTBAND FROM SHOW SECRETARY
ONLINE ENTRANTS - PLEASE PRINT YOU RECEIPTS FROM YOUR ACCOUNT-RECEIPT WILL NOT BE MAILED.
If you entered by mail or drop box, and did not provide an email address, receipt will be mailed.

***Please Note For Setup Thursday, exhbitors will be allowed in lots of 10. Numbers distributed
at the exhibitor entrance. This is includes walk in and drive in exhibitors.

BIG FOUR BLDG, LOWER LEVEL, Stampede Park, Calgary, AB
East of Macleod Trail between 25th Ave. & 12th Ave S.E.

PARKING AND POWER preorder from Stampede in Advance at a Reduced Rate
PLEASE GO TO www.ckoc.com for more information and forms

CRAFT FAIR AT THE ROUND UP CENTRE ON THIS WEEKEND - PARKING LOT WILL BE BUSY

BUILDING OPEN 6 AM TO 11 PM DAILY FOR EXHIBITORS
SET UP THURSDAY FOR EXHIBITORS 3 PM. NO RESERVED BENCHING AT THIS SHOW

** NEW CALGARY FIRE REGULATIONS** ALL BENCHING WILL BE STRUCTURED AND DESIGNATED
C.K.O.C. also reserves the right to limit xpens if necessary. Failure to comply will result in excusal from the show.

GROUP JUDGING - ONE GROUP AT A TIME. GROUP JUDGING MAY NOT BE HELD UP FOR PUppy GROUPS

OBEDIENCE CORRECTION MATCH
Thurs. Dec 1, 2011 6:00 P.M.

Entries Open 5:00 P.M. $7.00

PREPAID CATALOGUES NOT PICKED UP BY NOON
SATURDAY WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR SALE

ARMBANDS AVAILABLE AT THE SHOW

OBEDIENCE AND RALLY
JUDGING SCHEDULE

JUDGE: KAREN GRAHAM BANMAN

TRIAL 1 - Saturday December 2. 2011 RING 5
10:00 A.M. _ Total 28 Entries
Utility (7) # 826,827,828,831,834,835,836
Open A (5) # 810, 812 - 815

TRIAL 1 RALLY-O FRIDAY DECEMBER 1. 2011 RING 5
10:00 A.M. -10:10 A.M. Walk thn
10:10 A.M.
Excellent A - 1 Entry #925
Excellent B - 11 Entries #926 - 936

1:00 P.M.
Open B (6)
Novice A (4)
Novice B (6)

# 816, 819,820,822,824,825
# 800, 801, 802
# 804 - 809

Advanced A - 4 Entries #913 - 916
Advanced B - 8 Entries # 917 - 924

1:00 P.M. - 1:10 P.M. Walk thru
1:10 P••M.
Novice A - 9 Entries #900 - 908
Novice B - 4 Entries #909 - 912

TRIAL 2 - Sunday December 3. 2011 RING 5
9:00 A.M. _ Total 29 Entries
Utility (10) # 826 - 835
Open A (3) # 811,812,814
Open B (9) # 816 - 824

1:00 P.M.
Novice A (3)
Novice B (4)

Total 37 Rally Entries

EXHIBITORS EXCERCISING THEIR DOGS OUTSIDE THE
BUILDING WILL BE EXCUSED FROM THE PARK BY
STAMPEDE PERSONNEL.

C.K.O.C. WILL SUPPORT any disciplinary actions taken by the
Calgary Stampede against any Exhibitors who are in
Violation of the rules and regulations of these shows/trials.

-
# 800,801,802
# 804,806,807,808

ALL DOGS MUST ENTER THROUGH THE
EXHIBITORS ENTRANCE (SOUTH RAMP)
NO DOGS THROUGH THE FRONT DOORS
Exhibitors must wear wristbands for admittance

NEW OBEDIENCE EXHIBITOR SEMINAR
SATURDAY DECEMBER 3, 12:30 P.M.
YOU DON'T HAVE TO BE ENTERED IN THE TRIAL TO ATTEND

DOGS NOT ENTERED IN THE SHOW ARE NOT ALLOWED
IN THE BUILDING DURING SHOW HOURS.



Friday, December 02,2011
Ring 1 - Janet Lobb
10:00 A.M. (M) (F) (SPM) (SPF) Total 1:00 P.M. (M) (F) (SPM) (SPF) Total
Afghan Hound 1 0 0 2 3 Akita 0 1 1 2 4
Basenji 0 0 0 1 1 Alaskan Malamute 2 2 1 0 5
Beagle 1 0 0 0 1 Bernese Mountain Dog 1 0 2 0 3
Borzoi 1 2 1 2 6 Boxer 1 4 3 2 10
Dachshund (Miniature Long) 1 1 0 1 3 Bullmastiff 2 2 2 0 6
Dachshund (Miniature Wire) 0 1 0 0 1 Canadian Eskimo Dog 0 0 1 1 2
Dachshund (Standard Wire) 0 0 2 0 2 Cane Corso 3 0 0 1 4
Ibizan Hound 1 0 0 1 2 Doberman Pinscher 3 1 1 1 6
Irish Wolfhound 1 3 0 1 5 Great Dane 0 1 2 2 5
Norrbottenspets 0 0 1 0 1 Leonberger 0 1 1 0 2
Norwegian Elkhound 0 0 0 1 1 Mastiff 1 0 0 0 1
Rhodesian Ridgeback 1 0 2 1 4 Newfoundland 0 0 1 0 1
Whippet 2 1 0 1 4 Portuguese Water Dog 0 3 1 0 4
Hound Group To Follow [K] Rottweiler 2 3 3 0 8

Samoyed 2 2 0 0 4
1:00 P.M. (M) (F) (SPM) (SPF) Total Schnauzer (Giant) 2 0 1 1 4
Barbet 1 0 0 0 1 Schnauzer (Standard) 0 0 0 1 1
Pointer (German Short-Haired) 3 0 1 0 4 Siberian Husky 1 1 1 0 3
Pointer (German Wire-Haired) 0 0 1 0 1 St. Bernard 0 0 0 1 1
Retriever (Golden) 6 8 1 0 15 Working Group To Follow [2D
Retriever (Labrador) 5 6 3 1 15
Retriever (Nova Scotia Duck 3 2 0 0 5 Ring 3 - Joe Lobb
Setter (English) 0 0 1 2 3 1:00 P.M. (M) (F) (SPM) (SPF) Total
Setter (Irish) 0 0 1 0 1 Airedale Terrier 0 1 0 0 1
Spaniel (American Cocker) 2 1 2 0 5 American Staffordshire Terrier 0 0 0 1 1
Spaniel (English Cocker) 1 1 1 1 4 Bedlington Terrier 0 0 1 0 1
Spaniel (English Springer) 2 2 0 1 5 Border Terrier 3 1 0 1 5
Spaniel (Sussex) 0 1 1 0 2 Bull Terrier 0 1 1 0 2
Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0 1 0 0 1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 2 1 0 0 3
Weimaraner 3 4 1 0 8 Cairn Terrier 0 0 1 1 2
Sporting Group To Follow [ID Dandie Dinmont Terrier 0 0 0 1 1

Fox Terrier (Smooth) 1 0 0 0 1
Ring 2 - Dr. Michael Woods Lakeland Terrier 0 0 0 1 1
10:00 A.M. (M) (F) (SPM) (SPF) Total Manchester Terrier 0 0 1 0 1
Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 1 0 2 0 3 Norfolk Terrier 0 0 1 0 1
Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0 1 1 0 2 Norwich Terrier 0 2 0 0 2
Chinese Crested 1 1 2 1 5 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1 0 0 1 2
Griffon (Brussels) 0 0 1 0 1 Scottish Terrier [Booster) 1 2 2 1 6
Havanese 0 1 0 0 1 Soft-Coated Wheaten Terrier 1 0 0 0 1
Japanese Spaniel 2 3 0 0 5 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0 0 0 1 1
Papillon 3 2 3 1 9 West Highland White Terrier 0 0 0 1 1
Pekingese 0 0 1 0 1 Terrier Group To Follow @J
Pomeranian 1 0 1 0 2
Poodle (Toy) 0 0 0 1 1 Ring 4 - Garrv Allan
Pug 1 1 1 0 3 10:00 A.M. (M) (F) (SPM) (SPF) Total
Toy Fox Terrier 1 2 0 0 3 Australian Kelpie 0 1 0 0 1
Yorkshire Terrier 3 3 1 0 7 Australian Shepherd 2 4 0 1 7
Toy Group To Follow [ill Bearded Collie 1 1 1 1 4

Belgian Shepherd Dog 2 1 0 0 3
Bouvier des Flandres 2 2 0 0 4
Collie (Rough) 1 3 1 0 5
Finnish Lapphund 1 2 1 0 4

ITotal Dogs Entered 3S2 German Shepherd Dog 1 2 2 0 5
Old English Sheepdog 0 1 0 1 2

Ring 1 - Janet Lobb Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1 0 1 0 2
BEST IN SHOW 1:00 P.M.

RESERVED BEST IN SHOW Shetland Sheepdog 6 7 1 3 17
BEST PUppy IN SHOW Herding Group To Follow eM]

2:00 P.M. (M) (F) (SPM) (SPF) Total
Boston Terrier 4 3 0 4 11
Bulldog 2 3 1 0 6
Chow Chow 1 2 0 1 4
Dalmatian 1 0 1 0 2
French Bulldog 0 1 0 2 3
Keeshond 1 1 2 0 4
Lowchen 1 1 0 0 2
Poodle (Standard) 0 4 0 1 5
Shiba Inu 0 1 1 0 2
Shih Tzu 1 3 0 0 4
Tibetan Terrier 0 0 1 0 1
Non Sporting Group To Follow [EJ



Saturday, December 03, 2011

Ring 1 - Dr. Michael Woods 1:00 P.M. (M) (F) (SPM) (SPF) Total
9:30A.M. (M) (F) (SPM) (SPF) Total Afghan Hound 1 0 0 3 4
Airedale Terrier 0 1 0 0 1 Basenji 0 0 0 1 1
American Staffordshire Terrier 0 0 0 1 1 Borzoi 2 3 1 2 8
Bedlington Terrier 0 0 1 0 1 Dachshund (Miniature Long) 2 2 0 1 5
Border Terrier 3 2 0 1 6 Dachshund (Miniature Smooth) 1 2 0 0 3
Bull Terrier 0 1 1 0 2 Dachshund (Miniature Wire) 0 1 0 0 1
Bull Terrier (Miniature) 2 1 0 0 3 Dachshund (Standard Wire) 0 0 2 0 2
Cairn Terrier 1 1 1 1 4 Ibizan Hound 1 0 1 0 2
Dandie Dinmont Terrier 0 0 1 0 1 Irish Wolfhound 1 3 0 1 5
Fox Terrier (Smooth) 1 0 0 0 1 Norrbottenspets 0 0 1 0 1
Lakeland Terrier 0 0 0 1 1 Norwegian Elkhound 0 0 0 1 1
Manchester Terrier 0 0 1 0 1 Otterhound 0 0 0 1 1
Norfolk Terrier 0 0 1 0 1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1 2 2 2 7
Norwich Terrier 0 2 0 0 2 Whippet 2 1 0 1 4
Schnauzer (Miniature) 1 0 0 1 2 Hound Group To Follow 11 14 7 13 [ID
Scottish Terrier 0 2 2 1 5
Soft-Coated Wheaten Terrier 1 0 0 0 1 Ring 3 - Joe Lobb
Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1 1 1 1 4 9:30A.M. (M) (F) (SPM) (SPF) Total
West Highland White Terrier 2 1 0 2 5 Akita 1 2 1 2 6
TelTier Group To Follow [RJ Alaskan Malamute 2 2 1 0 5

Bernese Mountain Dog 2 2 2 0 6
1:00 P.M. (M) (F) (SPM) (SPF) Total Boxer 1 5 3 2 11
Australian Kelpie 0 1 0 0 1 Bullmastiff 3 2 2 0 7
Australian Shepherd 2 4 1 1 8 Canadian Eskimo Dog 0 0 1 1 2
Bearded Collie 1 1 1 1 4 Cane Corso 3 0 0 1 4
Belgian Shepherd Dog 3 2 0 0 5 Doberman Pinscher 3 2 1 1 7
Bouvier des Flandres 2 3 0 0 5 Great Dane 1 4 1 2 8
Collie (Rough) 0 3 1 0 4 Leonberger 0 1 1 0 2
Finnish Lapphund 1 2 1 0 4 Mastiff 2 0 0 0 2
German Shepherd Dog 1 2 2 0 5 1:00 P.M.
Old English Sheepdog 0 1 0 1 2 Newfoundland 0 1 1 0 2
Shetland Sheepdog 7 6 2 3 18 Portuguese Water Dog 0 3 1 0 4
Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1 0 1 0 2 Rottweiler 3 6 3 0 12

~ Samoyed 2 2 0 0 4
Ring 2 - Garry Allan Schnauzer (Giant) 2 0 2 1 5
9:00A.M. (M) (F) (SPM) (SPF) Total Schnauzer (Standard) 0 0 0 1 1
Barbet 1 0 0 0 1 Siberian Husky 1 1 1 0 3
Pointer (German Short-Haired) 3 0 1 0 4 St. Bernard 0 1 0 1 2
Pointer (German Wire-Haired) 0 0 1 0 1 Working Group To Follow ~
Retriever (Flat-Coated) 0 1 0 0 1
Retriever (Golden) 6 8 1 0 15 Ring 4 - Murray Eason
Retriever (Labrador) 6 7 3 1 17 9:00A.M. (M) (F) (SPM) (SPF) Total
Retriever (Nova Scotia Duck 3 3 0 0 6 Bulldog 2 3 1 0 6
Setter (English) 0 0 1 2 3 Chow Chow 1 3 0 1 5
Spaniel (American Cocker) 2 1 2 0 5 French Bulldog 0 1 0 2 3
Spaniel (English Cocker) 1 1 1 1 4 Lowchen 1 1 0 0 2
Spaniel (English Springer) 2 3 0 1 6 Poodle (Standard) 0 6 2 1 9
Spaniel (Sussex) 0 1 1 0 2 Shiba Inu 0 1 1 0 2
Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0 1 0 0 1 Tibetan Terrier 0 0 1 0 1
Weimaraner 3 4 1 0 8 O!J
Sporting Group To Follow 27 30 12 5 [BJ Ring 4 - Janet Lobb

10:30 A.M.
Boston Terrier 4 3 0 4 11
Chinese Shar-Pei 1 1 0 0 2
Dalmatian 1 1 1 1 4
Keeshond 1 1 2 0 4

ITotal Dogs Entered 424 Shih Tzu 1 2 0 0 3
Non Sporting Group To Follow I:Kl

Ring 1 - Dr. Michael Woods
BEST IN SHOW 1:00 P.M. (M) (F) (SPM) (SPF) Total

RESERVED BEST IN SHOW Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 2 0 2 0 4
BEST PUPPY IN SHOW Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0 1 1 0 2

Chinese Crested 1 1 2 1 5
PUPPY SWEEPSTAKES Griffon (Brussels) 0 0 1 0 1

TIME: 8:30 AM Havanese 0 1 0 0 1
RING 1 - KIM DOIG Italian Greyhound 0 0 1 0 1

Junior Puppy - 28 Entries Japanese Spaniel 2 4 0 0 6
Best & Reserve Best In Sweeps Papillon 3 2 3 1 9

Pekingese 0 0 1 0 1
RING 3 - SHEENA MALONE Pomeranian 1 0 1 0 2
Senior Puppy - 17 Entries Poodle (Toy) 0 0 0 1 1

Pug 2 1 1 0 4
Silky Terrier 1 0 0 0 1
Toy Fox Terrier 2 2 0 0 4
Yorkshire Terrier 4 3 1 0 8
Toy Group To Follow 18 15 14 3 UQJ



Sunday, December 04,2011
Ring 1 - Dr. Michael Woods Ring 3 - Joe Lobb
9:00A.M. (M) (F) (SPM) (SPF) Total 9:00A.M. (M) (F) (SPM) (SPF) Total
Barbet 1 0 0 0 1 Australian Kelpie 0 1 0 0 1
Pointer (German Short-Haired) 3 0 1 0 4 Australian Shepherd 2 3 1 1 7
Pointer (German Wire-Haired) 0 0 1 0 1 Bearded Collie 1 1 1 1 4
Retriever (Flat-Coated) 0 1 0 0 1 Belgian Shepherd Dog 3 2 0 0 5
Retriever (Golden) 6 8 1 0 15 Bouvier des Flandres 2 3 0 0 5
Retriever (Labrador) 6 7 4 1 18 Collie (Rough) 0 3 1 0 4
Retriever (Nova Scotia Duck 4 3 0 0 7 Finnish Lapphund 1 2 1 0 4
Setter (English) 0 0 1 2 3 German Shepherd Dog 1 2 2 0 5
Spaniel (American Cocker) 2 1 2 0 5 Old English Sheepdog 0 1 0 1 2
Spaniel (English Cocker) 1 1 1 1 4 Shetland Sheepdog 7 7 1 4 19
Spaniel (English Springer) 2 3 0 1 6 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1 0 0 0 1
Spaniel (Sussex) 0 1 1 0 2 Herding Group To Follow [ill
Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0 1 0 0 1
Weimaraner 3 4 1 0 8 1:00 P.M. (M) (F) (SPM) (SPF) Total
Sporting Group ToFollow [li] Afghan Hound 1 0 0 3 4

Basenji 0 0 0 1 1
1:00 P.M. (M) (F) (SPM) (SPF) Total Beagle 1 0 0 0 1
Boston Terrier 4 3 0 4 11 Borzoi 2 3 1 2 8
Bulldog 2 3 1 0 6 Dachshund (Miniature Long) 2 2 0 1 5
Chinese Shar-Pei 1 1 0 0 2 Dachshund (Miniature Smooth) 1 2 0 0 3
Chow Chow 1 3 0 1 5 Dachshund (Miniature Wire) 0 1 0 0 1
Dalmatian 1 1 1 1 4 Dachshund (Standard Wire) 0 0 2 0 2
French Bulldog 0 1 0 2 3 Ibizan Hound 1 0 1 0 2
Keeshond 1 1 2 0 4 Irish Wolfhound 1 3 0 1 5
Lowchen 1 1 0 0 2 Norrbottenspets 0 0 1 0 1
Poodle (Standard) 0 6 1 1 8 Norwegian Elkhound 0 0 0 1 1
Shiba Inu 0 1 1 0 2 Otterhound 0 0 0 1 1
Shih Tzu 1 3 0 0 4 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1 2 2 2 7
Tibetan Terrier 0 0 1 0 1 Whippet 2 1 0 1 4
Non Sporting Group To Follow [ill Hound Group To Follow C1iJ
Ring 2 - Janet Lobb Ring 4 - Garry Allan
9:00A.M. (M) (F) (SPM) (SPF) Total 9:00A.M. (M) (F) (SPM) (SPF) Total
St. Bernard 0 1 0 1 2 cavalier King Charles Spaniel 2 1 1 0 4
Siberian Husky 1 1 1 0 3 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0 1 1 0 2
Schnauzer (Standard) 0 0 0 1 1 Chinese Crested 1 1 2 1 5
Schnauzer (Giant) 2 0 2 1 5 Griffon (Brussels) 0 0 1 0 1
Samoyed 2 2 0 0 4 Havanese 0 1 0 0 1
Rottweiler 2 6 3 0 11 Italian Greyhound 0 0 1 0 1
Portuguese Water Dog 0 3 1 0 4 Japanese Spaniel 2 4 0 0 6
Newfoundland 0 1 1 0 2 Papil/on 2 1 3 1 7
Mastiff 2 0 0 0 2 Pekingese 0 0 1 0 1
Leonberger 0 1 1 0 2 Pomeranian 1 0 1 0 2
Great Dane 1 4 2 2 9 Poodle (Toy) 0 0 0 1 1
Doberman Pinscher 3 2 1 1 7 Pug 2 1 1 0 4
cane Corso 3 0 0 1 4 Toy Fox Terrier 2 2 0 0 4
canadian Eskimo Dog 0 0 1 1 2 Yorkshire Terrier 3 3 1 0 7
Bullmastiff 2 2 2 0 6 Toy Group To Follow C1iJ
1:00 P.M.
Akita 1 2 1 2 6 1:00 P.M. (M) (F) (SPM) (SPF) Total
Alaskan Malamute 2 2 1 0 5 Airedale Terrier 0 1 0 0 1
Bernese Mountain Dog 1 1 2 0 4 American Staffordshire Terrier 0 0 0 1 1
Boxer 1 4 3 2 10 Bedlington Terrier 0 0 1 0 1
Working Group ToFollow [][] Border Terrier 3 2 0 1 6

Bull Terrier 0 1 1 0 2
Bull Terrier (Miniature) 2 1 0 0 3
cairn Terrier 0 0 1 1 2
Dandie Dinmont Terrier 0 0 0 1 1

I Total Dogs Entered 405 Fox Terrier (Smooth) 1 0 0 0 1
Lakeland Terrier 0 0 0 1 1

Ring 1 - Garry Allan Manchester Terrier 0 0 1 0 1
BEST IN SHOW Norfolk Terrier 0 0 1 0 1

RESERVED BEST IN SHOW Norwich Terrier 0 2 0 0 2
BEST PUPPY IN SHOW Schnauzer (Miniature) 1 0 0 1 2

Scottish Terrier 0 2 2 1 5
Soft-Coated Wheaten Terrier 1 0 0 0 1
Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1 1 1 1 4
West Highland White Terrier 2 1 0 1 4

Terrier Group ToFollow ~


